In
-P
av
e
m
e
n
t

• Designed and built with simplicity and ease of
maintenance in mind
Ordering Code             44A4827-XXX1
Base Mounting
1 = L-852A, L-823 cord set for standard base
2 = L-852A, lead with no plugs, shallow base
included
3 = L-852C, L-823 cord set for standard base
4 = L-852C, lead with no plugs, shallow base
included
Filter Colors
1 = Yellow/Yellow (ETL Certified)
2 = Green/Green (ETL Certified)
3 = Yellow/Green (ETL Certified)
4 = Red/Red*
5 = Green/Obscured (ETL Certified)
6 = Yellow/Obscured (ETL Certified)
7 = Red/Obscured*
8 = Green/Red*
9 = Yellow/Red*
Film Disc Cutout
1 = Included
2 = Not Included
Lamp
1 = 45W 6.6A
Note
* Color configuration not recognized by the FAA
Features (Continued)
• Light channel in front of prism windows protects
prisms from damage and prevents rubber buildup
thereby maintaining optimal light output
• Low-temperature lights. Temperature rise at center of
top cover remains below the FAA-specified limit of
320°F (160°C).
• Fixture uses aluminum alloy cover and inner cover,
stainless steel hardware, and aluminum alloy and
stainless steel optical assembly
Siemens Airfield Solutions
977 Gahanna Parkway
Columbus, OH 43230
Telephone: 614-861-1304